
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013231-2021 

Tender

T1511 - Provision of an external Place Shaping delivery
agent for the Cross Community Area Network Project -
Peace IV Programme

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013231
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bb22  
Published 11 June 2021, 3:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

2 Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8BP

Contact

James McErlean

Email

james.mcerlean@nihe.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013231-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013231-2021
mailto:james.mcerlean@nihe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T1511 - Provision of an external Place Shaping delivery agent for the Cross Community
Area Network Project - Peace IV Programme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Northern Ireland Housing Executive (the Housing Executive) requires the services of
a Place Shaping delivery agent (the Contractor) for its Building Positive Relations (BPR):
Cross Community Area Network (CCAN) programme. The BPR CCAN programme is
funded by the Special European Union Programmes Body’s (SEUPB) Peace IV funding
stream. The Contractor’s role in the programme will be to deliver the Place Shaping
element (Stage 4) of the overall BPR CCAN programme. A Place Shaping project is
defined as a process that brings together participants from local communities with design
professionals with the goal of improving the quality of life for residents in a defined
geographic area through the collaborative development of plans and strategies that work
with the physical environment to improve social cohesion, economic opportunity and
environmental sustainability.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £207,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services



Page 4 to 6

85322000 - Community action programme

71410000 - Urban planning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Northern Ireland Housing Executive (the Housing Executive) requires the services of
a Place Shaping delivery agent (the Contractor) for its Building Positive Relations (BPR):
Cross Community Area Network (CCAN) programme. The BPR CCAN programme is
funded by the Special European Union Programmes Body’s (SEUPB) Peace IV funding
stream. The Contractor’s role in the programme will be to deliver the Place Shaping
element (Stage 4) of the overall BPR CCAN programme. A Place Shaping project is
defined as a process that brings together participants from local communities with design
professionals with the goal of improving the quality of life for residents in a defined
geographic area through the collaborative development of plans and strategies that work
with the physical environment to improve social cohesion, economic opportunity and
environmental sustainability.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £207,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The Cross Community Area Network (CCAN) programme is funded by the Special EU
Programmes Body (SEUPB) under The Building Positive Relations (BPR) themes (Peace
IV funding stream).



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 July 2021

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:32:04+0000
	TCPDF




